
*dates always subject to change* 
Visit bigtex.com/livestock for full details & the latest information. 

*last updated 3.3.21* 

    
Market  

Lambs Friday-Saturday September 24-25  
Goats Sunday-Monday September 26-27  
Barrows: 3 waves Saturday-Sunday September 25-26 Dark OPB, Duroc, Hampshire 
 Monday-Tuesday September 27-28 Berkshire, Dark Cross, Light OPB 
 Wednesday-Thursday September 29-30 Yorkshire, Other Cross 
Broilers Tuesday September 28  
Steers Tuesday-Thursday September 28-30  
Auction Friday October 1  

 
Cattle 

Prospect Steers Friday-Sunday October 1-3 Show: Sat & Sun 
Brahmans Sunday-Wednesday October 3-6 No major changes 
Longhorns + Mini Zebu Monday-Wednesday October 4-6 Show: Tues, Wed 
Americans + Simmentals Thursday-Monday October 7-11 Now includes Monday; Show: Sat, Sun, Mon 
Dairy Thursday-Sunday October 7-10 No major changes 
British/Continentals Wednesday-Sunday October 13-17 No major changes 

 
Gilts – Move to Weekend 4, 2 waves 

Crossbreds Wednesday-Thursday October 13-14 Show: Thurs; YOUTH ONLY + Validation 
Purebreds Friday-Sunday October 15-17 Show: Sat, Sun; Youth entries validated 

 
Goats  

Angora, Boer Tuesday-Friday September 21-24 Show: Wed, Thurs; Youth entries validated 
Wether Does Tuesday-Friday September 21-24 Show: Fri; YOUTH ONLY + Validation 
Pygmy Tuesday-Thursday September 21-23 Show: Wed 
Dairy Friday-Sunday October 1-3 Show: Sat & Sun 

 
Breeding Sheep – Move to Weekend 3 

Registered Thursday-Monday October 7-11 Show: Sat, Sun; Youth entries validated 
Wether Dams Thursday-Monday October 7-11 Show: Mon; YOUTH ONLY + Validation 

 
Llamas Wednesday-Friday September 22-24 Show: Thurs, Fri 
Rabbits Friday-Sunday October 1-3 No major changes 
Sheep Dog Trials Thursday-Friday October 7-8 2 trial days 
Poultry Friday-Sunday October 15-17 No major changes 
Ag Mechanics Show Tuesday-Wednesday October 12-13 Show: Wed 

   
Contests 

Archery Thursday, September 23 Dairy Judging Saturday, October 9 
Wildlife Friday, September 24 Product ID Monday, October 11 
Plant ID Saturday, September 25 Job Interview Tuesday, October 12 
Food Challenge Monday, September 27 Ag Mechanics Sweepstakes Tuesday, October 12 
Livestock Judging Monday, October 4 Public Speaking Thursday, October 14 
Agri-Science Fair Tuesday, October 5 Swine Skillathon Friday, October 15 
Beef Skillathon Friday, October 8 AgRobotics Saturday, October 16 
Sheep Skillathon Friday, October 8   

2021 At A Glance Schedule 



 


